PARKS AMERICA, INC Form 8-K August 09, 2016

#### **UNITED STATES**

#### **SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION**

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

\_\_\_\_\_

FORM 8-K

\_\_\_\_\_

#### **CURRENT REPORT**

# PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(D) OF THE

### **SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934**

July 25, 2016

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported)

000-51254

Commission File Number

PARKS! AMERICA, INC.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Nevada

91-0626756

(I.R.S. Employer Identification Number)

## Edgar Filing: PARKS AMERICA, INC - Form 8-K

(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation or organization)

#### 1300 Oak Grove Road

#### Pine Mountain, GA 31822

(Address of Principal Executive Offices) (Zip Code)

#### (706) 663-8744

(Registrant s telephone number, including area code)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:

- . Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
- . Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
- . Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
- . Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Edgar Filing: PARKS AMERICA, INC - Form 8-K

# Item 8.01. Other Events.

Parks! America, Inc. (the Company) announced that OTC Stock Transfer, Inc. resigned as its stock transfer agent effective as of July 25, 2016. Effective as of August 8, 2016, the Company appointed Action Stock Transfer Corporation to be its new stock transfer agent.

Shareholders may contact Action Stock Transfer at the following address:

2468 E. Fort Union Blvd., Suite 214

Salt Lake City, UT 84121

Fax: (801) 274-1099

Email: action@actionstocktransfer.com

Website: www.actionstocktransfer.com

## **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Date: August 9, 2016

PARKS! AMERICA, INC.

# Edgar Filing: PARKS AMERICA, INC - Form 8-K

By: <u>/s/ Todd R. White</u> o

Name: Todd R. White

Title: Chief Financial Officer